THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University LINCOLN UNIVERSITY, PA RESOLUTION 771

November 16, 2024

Approval of President's Goals 2024-2030

RES771 111624

WHEREAS, the mission of Lincoln University is to provide a rigorous liberal arts education to students from diverse backgrounds, preparing them for leadership and service in their respective communities;

WHEREAS, the President of Lincoln University has outlined her strategic goals for the 2024-2025 academic year to advance the institution's mission and vision, enhance academic excellence, promote student success, and strengthen community engagement;

WHEREAS, these goals have been reviewed and discussed by the Board of Trustees, in alignment with the University's strategic plan and long-term objectives;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Lincoln University hereby approves the President's goals for the 2024-2025 school year.

Adopted this November 16, 2024 by the Board of Trustees of Lincoln University, Pennsylvania.

Signed: Gerald W. Bruce

Chairperson, Board of Trustees Lincoln University, Pennsylvania